

## VILLAGE COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA SNAKEDANCE CONDOMINIUMS HONDO RESTAURANT TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2017 2:00 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND NOTICE OF MEETING
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE OCTOBER 10, 2017 VILLAGE COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING, and the OCTOBER 30, 2017 VILLAGE COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING
- **5. CITIZEN'S FORUM** Limit to 5 minutes per person (please sign in)
- 6. FINANCIAL REPORTS
- 7. COMMITTEE REPORTS
  - A. Planning & Zoning Commission
  - B. Public Safety Committee
  - C. Firewise Community Board
  - D. Parks & Recreation Committee
  - E. Lodger's Tax Advisory Board
- 8. REGIONAL REPORTS
- 9. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 10. STAFF REPORTS
- 11. OLD BUSINESS

A. Consideration to Approve Ordinance No. 2018-64 CONCERNING THE MUNICIPAL JOINT WATER AND SEWER SYSTEM OF THE VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO; PROVIDING FOR THE EXTENSION, ENLARGEMENT, BETTERMENT, REPAIR AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT OF SUCH SYSTEM AND FOR THE ISSUANCE OF REVENUE BONDS IN THE AGGREGATE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF \$8,500,000, CONSISTING OF THE VILLAGE'S JOINT WATER AND SEWER DRAW DOWN REVENUE BOND (INTERIM BANK BOND), IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$3,500,000, AND ITS GROSS RECEIPTS TAX DRAW DOWN REVENUE BOND (INTERIM BANK BOND), IN THE MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$5,000,000, TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FINANCING FOR THE PROJECT PENDING THE ISSUANCE BY THE VILLAGE OF ITS REVENUE BOND OR BONDS TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ACTING THROUGH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, RURAL DEVELOPMENT (USDA) TO PROVIDE PERMANENT FINANCING FOR SUCH PROJECT; DECLARING THE NECESSITY FOR MAKING AND ISSUING SUCH BONDS WHICH SHALL BE PAYABLE SOLELY OUT OF THE NET REVENUES TO BE DERIVED FROM THE OPERATION OF SUCH SYSTEM (AS TO THE SYSTEM REVENUE BOND) AND CERTAIN GROSS RECEIPTS TAX RECEIPTS PLEDGED FOR SUCH PURPOSE (AS TO THE GRT REVENUE BOND), RESPECTIVELY, AS PROVIDED HEREIN; APPROVING DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO MAKE CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS REGARDING THE SALE OF THE BONDS PURSUANT TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL PUBLIC SECURITIES ACT; PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION AND DISPOSITION OF THE REVENUES TO BE DERIVED FROM THE OPERATION OF SUCH SYSTEM AND THE COLLECTION AND DISPOSITION OF SUCH GROSS RECEIPTS TAX, RESPECTIVELY; PROVIDING THE FORM, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH REVENUE BONDS, THE METHOD OF PAYING SUCH AND THE SECURITY THEREFOR; AUTHORIZING THE USE OF A SINGLE REGISTERED BOND FOR EACH SUCH SERIES; PRESCRIBING OTHER DETAILS CONCERNING SUCH SYSTEM REVENUES, GROSS RECEIPTS TAX, BONDS AND SYSTEM, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH AND WITH FUTURE FINANCING THEREFOR; RATIFYING ACTION PREVIOUSLY TAKEN IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; AND REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH

**B.** Consideration to Approve Proceeding with the 250,000 Gallon Buried Kachina Water Tank Project at the Original Location

## 12. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** Consideration to Approve **Resolution No. 2018-342** Approving the Budget Adjustment Request (BAR) for submission to the Department of Finance for investment bank charges for the Clean Water State Revolving Fund Reserve
- **B.** Consideration to Approve <u>Resolution No. 2018-343</u> Approving the Budget Adjustment Request (BAR) for Submission to the Department of Finance for Adjustments to the FY2018 Beginning Balances
- **C.** Consideration to Approve <u>Resolution No. 2018-344</u> Pertaining to the Depository of Village Funds
- **D.** Consideration to Approve <u>Resolution No. 2018-345</u> Approving the Addition of a New Fund No. 63 for the Waste Water Treatment Plant (WWTP) Reserves
- **E.** Consideration to Approve Professional Services Contract Number VTSV-2018-08 between Sherman & Howard, LLC and the Village of Taos Ski Valley
- **F.** Consideration to Approve a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between the Village of Taos Ski Valley and the North Central Regional Transit District (RTD) to provide a Bus Route to Taos Ski Valley for the 2017-2018 Ski Season
- **G.** Consideration to Approve a Memorandum of Understanding and Agreement (MOU&A) between the Village of Taos Ski Valley (VTSV) and the Twining Associates LLC (Twining) for a Lease of Property for Installation of the Village's Police Headquarters
- H. Discussion and Presentation by NMED on Source Water Protection Plans
- **I.** Discussion and Consideration to Approve a Variance(s) to Ordinance No. 2011-49, the Solid Waste Ordinance
- **J.** Discussion and Consideration to Approve Out-of- State Travel by Fire Department members to Salina, Kansas to research Fire Department apparatus
- 13. MISCELLANEOUS
- 14. ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE DATE, TIME & PLACE OF THE NEXT MEETING OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL
- 15. ADJOURNMENT

-- Providing infrastructure & services to a World Class Ski Resort Community --